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No. of responses = 139 STATE
UNIVERSITY
( Overall indicators ]
1 2 . 3 4 V=24
Global Index | I | o
2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best i 2‘ | T T av.=24
describes your level of agreement or disagreement v
with the following statements concerning the
institution.
[ Survey Results
Lege nd Absolute Frequencies of answers Mean
) Relative Frequencies of answers 225§A: OO% q%(gﬁ OO% 225§A:
Question text Left pole . Right pole gsﬂﬁ/ieo;nresponses
ab.=Abstention
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. Job Satisfaction: Select the option that best describes your level of satisfaction or dissatisfaction with the following
aspects of your role as a faculty member.

7 44 44 14
14.3% 37% 37% 11.8%

1.1) H H —
Opportunity for scholarly pursuits. Very Satisfied 0 Not at all Satisfied il
ab.=18

1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 34 47 3% 12
12) ) . ) 26.6%  36.7%  27.3%  9.4% ~

Opportunity to implement new ideas. Very Satisfied ] Not at all Satisfied n=128,
ab.=8
I

1 2 3 4
S W A A A
1.3) H .8% % .9% .3% _

Teaching load Very Satisfied 0 Not at all Satisfied gl
ab.=3

1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 23 64 42 9
14 ) 16.7%  464%  30.4%  6.5% ~

Quality of students. Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied 1%
—
1 2 3 4
N . Y "
) . . . 5%  64.2% A 3%
9 Opportunity to interact with students outside of Very Satisfied i Not at al Satisfied n=120
scheduled classes and advising. i gl -

1 2 3 7
T I A T
16) o 93%  207%  314%  20.7% ~

Recruiting of students. Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied A
ab.=20
— A
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22 42 37 1
. " 19.6% 37.5% 33% 9.8%
' Scholarship opportunities for students. Very Satisfied > °| > >
.
1 2 3 4
O DY VY
. e . .6% 48.9% o 4.5%
'® Working conditions (hours, location, etc). Very Satisfied I
1 2 3 4
***************************************** N )
45.3% 41.6% 8.8% 4.4%
9 Autonomy and Independence. Very Satisfied I
1 2 3 4

47
16.8%  35.9% 29% 18.3%

Not at all Satisfied

n=112
av.=2.33
ab.=26

n=133
av.=1.98
ab.=4

n=137
av.=1.72
ab.=1

n=135
av.=1.98
ab.=3

n=124
av.=2.02
ab.=14

n=133
av.=1.94
ab.=5

n=134
av.=2.08
ab.=4

n=131
av.=2.49
ab.=7

28 62 34 10
209%  46.3%  25.4% 7.5%

19 QOverall job satisfaction. Very Satisfied

:

-
N
w
N

Not at all Satisfied

n=134
av.=2.19

2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following

statements concerning the institution.

17 48 39 27
2.1) 13%  36.6% 29.8%  20.6% _
MSU has clear Iong-range plans. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_/.1:%1.58
ab.=7
1 2 3 4
3 30 22
22) . . 13.9%  43.4% 246%  18% _
MSU has strategies in place addressing campus Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=122
environmental sustainability. ab.=14
1 2 3 4
29 ML oo o o e o8 o o sk
2.3) . . 2% 52.3% 2% 5.3% _
MSU provides an engaging campus atmosphere. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree =132
ab.=6
1 2 3 4
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2.4)

At MSU grade inflation is a problem.

Strongly Agree

At MSU the role of general education is to foster
the broad repertoire of intellectual, social, and
cultural skills needed to function in the world.

The MSU administration effectively works with the
faculty to achieve common goals.

The MSU administration promotes academic
excellence.

Strongly Agree

22 37 49 18
17.5% 29.4% 38.9%  14.3% —126
' Strongly Disagree 2\_,;2‘5
ab.=12
1 2 3 4
6 13 53 49
5% 10.7%  43.8%  40.5% —121
' Strongly Disagree 2\7;3_2
ab.=16
1 2 3 4
29 81 15 7
22% 61.4% 11.4% 5.3% -132
Strongly Disagree 2;;2
ab.=4
1 2 3 4
20 65 29 16
15.4% 50% 22.3% 12.3% =130
' Strongly Disagree g;.=2.32
ab.=8
1 2 3 4
18 64 33 12
14.2% 50.4% 26% 9.4% =127
' Strongly Disagree 2\_/;2_31
ab.=10
—
1 2 3 4
21 71 31 9
15.9%  53.8%  23.5% 6.8% 132
' Strongly Disagree 2\_,.:2_21
ab.=5
—

N
N
w
N

3. State of the Faculty: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning the faculty.

28 82 20 5
. 20.7% 60.7% 14.8% 3.7%

%1 MSU faculty promote academic excellence. Strongly Agree | Strongly Disagree n=135
av.=z.
ab.=2

1 2 3 4

L T T

. f . 8.6% 31.3% 43.8% 16.4%
%2 | have a feeling of ownership and control when it Strongly Agree . > I ? . Strongly Disagree n=128
comes to the future direction of MSU. 40
—A—
1 2 3 4
- - e T
. o . . 15.3% 48.6% 21.6% 14.4%

%3 | am satisfied with the renovations made at MSU Strongly Agree . °' : > Strongly Disagree n=t1__
H av.=2.
in the last year. ab.=25

1 2 3 4

e D

34) . . 10.7% _ 21.4%  286%  39.3% _
| am actively seeking employment at other Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree =2
institutions/organizations. ab.=24

1 2 3 4
4. | receive adequate support from:
710/ 460/ 120/ 70/
4.1) ™ et 52.2% 33.8% 8.8% 5.1% _
My specific department within my college. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree 2;1 31667
ab.=1
1 2 3 4
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40 66 8 4
42) . . 33.9%  55.9% 6.8% 3.4% _
The Business Office. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_,;11%
ab.=18
1 2 3 4
N ups, Su T 7
43) . 2% 51.8% 7.3% 7% _
The Center for Extended Learning. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=t10
ab.=27
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 375;774870/77178;779;77777777777777777
4.4) . 31.8% 43.6% 16.4% 8.2% _
Enrollment Services. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree 2;_112901
ab.=27
—
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 23 57 19 15
4.5) 20.2% 50% 16.7% 13.2% _
Human Resources. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2;1:12423
ab.=23
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 47 59 9 3
46) . 39.8% 50% 7.6% 2.5% _
lerary Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_,.1:11?73
ab.=19
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 74 9 2
47) g 24.8%  65.5% 8% 1.8% _
Facilities Management- Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree 2\_/1:11387
ab.=22
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 62 48 4 4
4.8) ) ' ] 52.5% 40.7% 3.4% 3.4% _
Reg|5trar s Office. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_/;11958
ab.=18
1 2 3 4
O S D e D o o oS ag
49) L 4.8%  52.7% 9% 6% _
Student Development Center (e.g., Disability Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=12
Services, Counseling Center). ab.=25
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 T
4.10) . . 23% 38% 20% 19% _
Marketlng Office. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2;_1%(_)35
ab.=37
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 29 60 15 3
. . . : . : 27.1% 56.1% 14% 2.8%
" University Communications (Public Information Strongly Agree . I > . . Strongly Disagree n=107 .
Office). av=19
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 33 49 1 o0
412) . . . 30.8%  59% 1.2% 0% _
Financial Aid Ofﬂce- Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_/%?; 61
ab.=53
1 2 3 4
I T T
4.13) . 9% 9% 2% o _
PayroII Office. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_,1:11571
ab.=22
1 2 3 4
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4149 Bookstore.

429 Center for Engaged Teaching and Learning
(CETL).

421 POWER Center

48 70 4 2
38.7% _ 56.5% 3.2% 1.6%
Strongly Agree '
1 2 3 4
777777777777 30 5 16 6
28% 51.4% 15% 5.6%
Strongly Agree I
1 2 3 4
777777777777 52 51 8 6
44.4% 43.6% 6.8% 5.1%
Strongly Agree '
1 2 3 4
777777777777 21 52 17 5
22.1% 54.7% 17.9% 5.3%
Strongly Agree '
1 2 3 4
777777777777 35 6 5
32.7% 60.7% 4.7% 1.9%
Strongly Agree '
1 2 3 4
777777777777 58 56 12 2
453%  43.8% 9.4% 1.6%
Strongly Agree '
1 2 3 4
- 4 52 7
37.6% 47.7% 6.4% 8.3%
Strongly Agree '
1 2 3 4
777777777777 24 47 8 71
27.9% 54.7% 9.3% 8.1%
Strongly Agree i

-
N
w
IS

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree

n=124
av.=1.68
ab.=13

n=107
av.=1.98
ab.=29

n=117
av.=1.73
ab.=19

n=95
av.=2.06
ab.=42

n=107
av.=1.76
ab.=30

n=128
av.=1.67
ab.=9

n=109
av.=1.85
ab.=26

n=86
av.=1.98
ab.=47

5. Faculty Governance: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following

statements concerning faculty governance.

5.1)

21 66 26
17.4%  54.5%  21.5% 6.6%

o]

| am satisfied with the overall effectiveness of Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=121
faculty governance at MSU. s

1 2 3 4

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 21 57 31 9
. 17.8%  483%  26.3%  7.6%

2 The Faculty Senate's role at MSU is clear. Strongly Agree . i ° > Strongly Disagree n=118
av.=z.
ab.=18

—

1 2 3 4
P SR, SR U Vo
5.3) e 2% 508% 17.7%  7.3% B

| am aware of Faculty Senate activities. Strongly Agree I Strongly Disagree n=124
ab.=12
—
1 2 3 4
T Y. PR A, Y
Lo . 5% 45.2% o .3%
4 Faculty senators report and solicit information Strongly Agree I Strongly Disagree n=tt5
from colleagues in their respective area. g

1 2 3 4
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18 57 24 9
- . - 16.7%  52.8% _ 222% _ 8.3%
% The administration takes Faculty Senate decisions Strongly Agree . ' > . Strongly Disagree n=108
H av.=z.
seriously. ab=29
e
1 2 3 4
6. Curriculum:
35 73 14 7
. 27.19 56.6% 10.99 5.49
9 | understand the curriculum development process. Strongly Agree % I % % b Strongly Disagres n=129
av.=1.
i ab.=6
1 2 3 4
**************************************** 27 7 1 8
. . 229 57.7Y% 13.89 6.5
2 The curriculum development process at MSU is Strongly Agree e % % e Strongly Disagree n=123
effective. i av=2
—
1 2 3 4
7. Tenure and Promotion:
353%  534%  6.9% S
7.1) 5.3% 53.4% 9% 4.3% _
| understand the tenure process. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=116_
ab.=22
1 2 3 4
**************************************** 55;775870/77177;771@77777777777777777
72 . . 22.7% 52.7% 15.5% 9.1% _
) The tenure process at MSU is effective. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=t1o
ab.=27
e
1 2 3 4
**************************************** 38 67 13 5 T
7.3) . 28% 56.8% 1% 4.2% _
| understand the promotion process. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree 25.1:11%2
ab.=19
1 2 3 4
- T
74 . . . 17.6%  491%  231%  10.2% _
) The promotion process at MSU is effective. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=108
ab.=28
1 2 3 4
9. Demographic Information: Please supply the following information about yourself and position at MSU.
®Y What is your gender?
Male () 25.5% Y
Female ( ) 57.7%
Transgender-Female ][ 0.7%
Transgender-Male 0%
Genderqueering/Gender-nonconforming ][ 0.7%
Other 0%
Chose not to respond C] 15.3%
®2 What is your current faculty rank?
Professor S 16.9% 2\7132(.)88
Associate Professor :] 16.9%
Assistant Professor :] 27.7%
Instructor :] 38.5%
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*3 In regards to tenure, are you...
Tenwed () 41.8% Bt oo
Tenure-Track :] 27%
Special Contract :] 31.1%
°4 What is your highest degree earned?
Ph.D. ( 56.2% n=130
asters (] s15%
Bachelors U 2.3%
®9 Do you teach...
Full-Time ( 77.7% AP
Part-Tme (] 22.3%
*9 Do you teach online courses?
N S—
No ( 52.7%
10/03/2018 Class Climate Evaluation Page 7
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I
l

Compilation:

Values used in the profile line: Mean

Profile
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1. Job Satisfaction: Select the option that best describes your level of satisfaction or dissatisfaction with the following
aspects of your role as a faculty member.

1.1)

12)

1.3)

1.4)

1.5)

1.6)

1.7)

1.8)

1.9)

1.10)

1.11)

1.12)

1.13)

1.14)

1.15)

Opportunity for scholarly pursuits.

Opportunity to implement new ideas.

Teaching load

Quality of students.

Opportunity to interact with students outside of

scheduled classes and advising.

Recruiting of students.

Scholarship opportunities for students.

Working conditions (hours, location, etc).

Autonomy and Independence.

Professional relationships with other faculty.

Social relationships with other faculty.

Competence of colleagues.

Relationship with administration.

Job Security.

Overall job satisfaction.

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Very Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

Not at all

Satisfied

n=119

n=128

n=135

n=138

n=120

n=118

n=112

n=133

n=137

n=135

n=124

n=133

n=134

n=131

n=134

av.=2.46

av.=2.20

av.=2.35

av.=2.27

av.=1.94

av.=2.81

av.=2.33

av.=1.98

av.=1.72

av.=1.98

av.=2.02

av.=1.94

av.=2.08

av.=2.49

av.=2.19

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

dev.=0.88

dev.=0.94

dev.=0.92

dev.=0.82

dev.=0.68

dev.=0.97

dev.=0.90

dev.=0.81

dev.=0.80

dev.=0.87

dev.=0.86

dev.=0.82

dev.=0.92

dev.=0.98

dev.=0.85

2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following

statements concerning the institution.

21)  MSU has clear long-range plans. Strongly Agree /= ggg%régrg/e =131 av=258 md=3.00 dev.=096
ve
2.3) g/ltﬁlés%rﬁgli'g(.es an engaging campus Strongly Agree _\./\ ggg%régrg/e =132 av=2 1 md=2.00 dev.=0.79
24) At MSU grade inflation is a problem. Strongly Agree \_. ggg%régrg/e =126 av=250 md=3.00 dev.=094
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2.5)

26)

27)

2.8)

29)

At MSU salaries and raises are equitable.

At MSU the role of general education is to
foster the broad repertoire of intellectual,
social, and cultural skills needed to function in

The MSU administration effectively works with
the faculty to achieve common goals.

The MSU administration promotes scholarship.

The MSU administration promotes academic
excellence.

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

.
_A

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

n=121

n=132

n=130

n=127

n=132

av.=3.20

av.=2.00

av.=2.32

av.=2.31

av.=2.21

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

dev.=0.82

dev.=0.74

dev.=0.88

dev.=0.83

dev.=0.79

3. State of the Faculty: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning the faculty.

3.1)  MSU faculty promote academic excellence. Strongly Agree Jr\ g%;c;ré?ge =135 V=201 md=2.00 dev.=071
N
i
3.3) :\AasTJSiﬁtitﬁfcieelgggi%;?.e renovations made at Strongly Agree { g%;c;régrleye et V=235 md=2.00 dev.=0.91
el s amploymentatater  Strngly Agre AN
4. | receive adequate support from:
41) My specific department within my college. Strongly Agree =\ g};(;régrg/e =136 av=167 md=100 dev=084
42) The Business Office. Strongly Agree % g};(;régrg/e =118 av=180 md=2.00 dev.=071
43) The Center for Extended Learning. Strongly Agree i\ g};(;régrg/e =110 av=175 md=2.00 dev.=071
44)  Enrollment Services. Strongly Agree \LT\ g};%régrge 1=110 av=201 md=2.00 dev.=0.90
4.5 Human Resources. Strongly Agree }) g};(;régrg/e =14 av=223 md=2.00 dev.=0.92
9 Library. Strongly Agree =\/ g}gé?ge n=118  av.=1.73 md=2.00 dev.=0.71
47)  Facilities Management. Strongly Agree /& g};(;régrg/e =113 av=187 md=2.00 dev.=0.62
48) Registrar's Office. Strongly Agree ._/\ g};(;régrg/e =118 av=158 md=100 dev=072
4.9) géureir;tsl‘jg\é(zlgggwﬁﬁgtg:r:\tteerr).(e.g., Disability Strongly Agree \_.\ N g};(;régrg/e =112 av=181 md=2.00 dev=074
4.10) Marketing Office. Strongly Agree /\.}_ g};(;régrg/e =100 av=235 md=2.00 dev=104
4.11) g?fii\ég;'sity Communications (Public Information ~ Strongly Agree /,._X g};(;régrg/e =107 av=193 md=2.00 dev=072
4.12) Financial Aid Office. Strongly Agree ._\/ g};(;régrg/e =83 av=161 md=2.00 dev.=051
4.13) Payroll Office. Strongly Agree % g};(;régrg/e =115 av=171 md=2.00 dev.=056
4.14) Bookstore. Strongly Agree J.‘\ g};(;régrg/e =124 av=168 md=2.00 dev.=062
4.15) President's Office. Strongly Agree \_i[ g};(;régrg/e =107 av=198 md=2.00 dev.=081
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4.16) Vice President of Academic Affairs Office.

4.17) Vice President of Student Affairs Office.

4.18) Security/Police Services.

4.19) |Information Technology Center. (ITC)

4.20) Center for Engaged Teaching and Learning
(C

4.21) POWER Center

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly

\ Disagree

\ Strongly

/' Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

“ Strongly
'[ Disagree

n=117

n=95

n=107

n=128

n=109

n=86

av.=1.73

av.=2.06

av.=1.76

av.=1.67

av.=1.85

av.=1.98

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

dev.=0.81

dev.=0.78

dev.=0.63

dev.=0.71

dev.=0.87

dev.=0.84

5. Faculty Governance: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning faculty governance.

5.1) | am satisfied with the overall effectiveness of ~ Strongly Agree - Strongly

faculty governance at MSU. | Disagree n=121 av=2.17 md=2.00 dev.=0.79
5.2) ' i

The Faculty Senate's role at MSU is clear. Strongly Agree /l. g};c;ré?ge =118 V=224 md=2.00 dev.=0.83
5.3) iti

| am aware of Faculty Senate activities. Strongly Agree .( SE;%%?IeYe =124 av=208 md=2.00 dev.0.84
54) Faculty senators report and solicit information ~ Strongly Agree \. Strongly

from colleagues in their respective area. ‘ Disagree n=115  av.=219 md=2.00 dev.=0.93
55) The administration takes Faculty Senate Strongly Agree .|. Strongly

decisions seriously. Disagree n=108  av=2.22 md=2.00 dev.=0.82

6. Curriculum:

6.1) i -‘

Ipllrjggesr:.tand the curriculum development Strongly Agree -V g};%ggrge =129 av=195 md=2.00 dev=077
6.2) i L

i‘l;heeﬁ(éléliir\llcelflum development process at MSU Strongly Agree ’_ g};%ggrge =123 av=205 md=2.00 dev.=079

7. Tenure and Promotion:

7.1) »

| understand the tenure process. Strongly Agree _‘\ g?;%%?ge =116 av=180 md=2.00 dev.=0.75
7.2) i i

The tenure process at MSU is effective. Strongly Agree ]>. g?;%%?ge =110 av=211 md=2.00 dev.=0.86
7.3) i

| understand the promotion process. Strongly Agree 4\ g?;c;régrleye =118 =192 md=2.00 dev.=0.75
7.4) ) ) )

The promotion process at MSU is effective. Strongly Agree } \. g?;%%?ge =108 V=226 md=2.00 dev.=0.87
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